7 � Includes travel, UIF and risk benefits.
8 � No bonuses were deferred in F2022.
9 � Includes pre-tax settlement value of  i) matching performance shares in terms of  the deferred bonus/co-investment scheme; ii) conditional share awards

in terms of  the 2018 conditional share plan; and iii) conditional awards in terms of  the 2018 cash-settled conditional share plan. The value of  the
performance shares, conditional share awards and conditional awards were included in F2022 as performance was determined at the vesting date
which fell in F2022.

180

Remuneration report continued

Af
ri

ca
n

R
ai

nb
ow

 M
in

er
al

s
En

vi
ro

nm
en

ta
l,

so
ci

al
 a

nd
 g

ov
er

na
nc

e
re

po
rt

 2
02

2

Remuneration report continued

R000

2021

Basic
salary

Retirement
fund

contri-
butions

(including
 pension
scheme

contri-
butions)

Medical
benefits

Allowances

Total
annual

package
before

incentives

Short-
term

incentives

Total
annual

package
after

short-term
incentives,

before
long-term
incentives

Long-term
incentives

Total
single
figure

remuner-
ation

Non-
cash

benefit6
Other

benefits7
Cash

bonus8
Performance

shares9

Executive directors

Dr PT Motsepe 8 551  –  – 9 587  2  18 140  11 531  29 671  57 974  87 645

MP Schmidt 8 237 555  –  –  139  8 931 9 711 18 642  34 759  53 401

J Magagula1 3 036 259  168  –  16  3 479  3 594  7 073  1 619  8 692

TTA Mhlanga2 3 438 275  30  –  9  3 752  3 778  7 530  –  7 530

HL Mkatshana 4 293 358  –  –  143  4 794  4 952  9 746  12 211  21 957

AM Mukhuba3 1 142 123  22  –  5  1 292  –  1 292  –  1 292

Total for executive
directors 28 697 1 570  220  9 587  314  40 388  33 566  73 954  106 563  180 517

Prescribed
officers4

A Joubert 4 693 531  –  –  255  5 479  5 704  11 183  12 124  23 307
VP Tobias5 – – – – – – – – – –

Total for prescribed
officers 4 693 531  –  –  255  5 479  5 704  11 183  12 124  23 307

Total for executive
directors and
prescribed officers 33 390 2 101  220  9 587  569  45 867  39 270  85 137  118 687  203 824

Total annual package before incentives = cost-to-company.
1 � Ms J Magagula was appointed an executive director from 18 December 2019. The long-term incentives (ie performance shares) settled in F2021 had

been granted to Ms Magagula prior to her appointment as an executive director.
2 � Ms TTA Mhlanga was appointed finance director from 1 October 2020. The amounts in the schedule for total annual package before incentives and the

cash bonus are for the portion of  the year when she was finance director. No long-term incentive is reflected for Ms Mhlanga because the final allocation